

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L.) 15928 OF 2021**

Manohar Vasudeo Kulkarni ... Petitioner

V/s.

Mumbai Municipal Commissioner ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO.16050 OF 2021**

Mandar Ashok Tari and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO.17466 OF 2021**

Rajendra Hindurao Pujari and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/b. Dr. Uday Warunjikar, Advocate for the Petitioner in WPL 15928/2021.

Mr. Amogh Singh i/b. Mr. Jeet J. Gandhi, Advocate for the Petitioners in WPL 16050/2021.

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Sr. Advocate a/w. Ms. Rupali Adhate, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 in WPL 15928/2021 and for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in WPL 16050/2021.

Ms. Nilima V. Sanglikar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in WPL 15928/2021.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent No. 1 in WPL 16050/2021 & WPL 17466/2021.

Mr. P.M. Palshikar a/w. Ms. Rupali Adhate, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 30th AUGUST 2021.

PC. :

1. Prayer is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 2/8/2021. In the second line, the date 4/5/2012 be read as 20/12/2005. Corrections be carried out accordingly.

2 It is informed across the bar that the advocate appearing in Writ Petition No. 15928 of 2021 has undergone surgery. Stand over to 16/9/2021.

3 Earlier orders will continue till the next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J),